P1800030647

-						
(Requestor's Name)						
(Address)						
(Address)						
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)						
(Business Entity Name)						
(Document Number)						
Certified Copies Certificates of Status						
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:						
Office Use Only						
N. SAMS						

. .

.

APR 04 2018



02/01/18--01015--007 **87.50



COVER	LETTER
--------------	--------

Department of State New Filing Section - Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

VELOROAD FREIGHT TRANSPORT

SUBJECT:

(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

\$70.00 Filing Fee

ee Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

\$78.75

\$78.75
Filing Fee
& Certified Copy
& Certificate of Status

÷

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

Rafael Angel Melendez Velez FROM:

Name (Printed or typed)

6708 Woodlake Drive Unit 277

Address

Orlando, FL 32810

City, State & Zip

407-921-3259

Daytime Telephone number

solla.gabriela@gmail.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



RECEIVED

2018 APR -3 AM 9: 47

NVISION OF CORPORATIONS SUREAU OF COMMERCIAL INFORMATION SERVICES

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

February 5, 2018

RAFAEL ANGEL MELENDEZ VELEZ 6708 WOODLAKE DRIVE UNIT 277 ORLANDO, FL 32810

SUBJECT: VELOROAD FREIGHT TRANSPORT Ref. Number: W18000011331

We have received your document for VELOROAD FREIGHT TRANSPORT and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name must contain a word that will clearly indicate that it is a corporation. Such words include: CORPORATION, CORP, COMPANY, CO., INC., and INCORPORATED.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Nadira D McClees-Sams Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 618A00002328

00 APR Ťi :: 门 اين. ا 듀 വ

www.sunbiz.org

• e

.

_ _ _

.

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

CLE II PRINC		*	
Woodlake Drive I	Principal <u>street</u> address Jnit 277	(Same)	Mailing address, if different is:
do, FL 32810		·····	
CLE III PURPO urpose for which t	DSE Tranpor he corporation is organized is:	tation Services	
			ACC B
······			IPR 1
			SSS 3
	<u></u>	······································	
			LORAD
		<u> </u>	
			······································
<u>CLE IV SHAR</u> umber of shares of	ES 1,000 stock is:		
umber of shares of <u>CLE V INITIA</u>	stock is:		Gabriela Solla - Vice President
Name and Title	stock is: AL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Rafael Melendez - President :	Name and Title	Gabriela Solla - Vice President 6708 Woodlake Drive Unit 277
umber of shares of <u>CLE V INITIA</u>	stock is: <u>AL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS</u> Rafael Melendez - President 6708 Woodlake Drive Unit 277		
umber of shares of <u>CLE V INITLA</u> Name and Title	stock is: AL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Rafael Melendez - President :	Name and Title	6708 Woodlake Drive Unit 277
umber of shares of <u>CLE V INITLA</u> Name and Title	stock is: <u>AL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS</u> Rafael Melendez - President 6708 Woodlake Drive Unit 277	Name and Title	6708 Woodlake Drive Unit 277
umber of shares of <u>CLE V INITLA</u> Name and Title Address	stock is: AL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Rafael Melendez - President 6708 Woodlake Drive Unit 277 Orlando, FL 32810	Name and Title Address:	6708 Woodlake Drive Unit 277
umber of shares of <u>CLE V INITLA</u> Name and Title Address	stock is: AL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Rafael Melendez - President 6708 Woodlake Drive Unit 277 Orlando, FL 32810	Name and Title Address: Name and Title	6708 Woodlake Drive Unit 277 Orlando, FL 32810
Imber of shares of <u>CLE V INITLA</u> Name and Title Address Name and Title	stock is: <u>AL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS</u> Rafael Melendez - President 6708 Woodlake Drive Unit 277 Orlando, FL 32810	Name and Title Address: Name and Title Address:	6708 Woodlake Drive Unit 277 Orlando, FL 32810
mber of shares of <u>CLE V INITLA</u> Name and Title Address Name and Title	stock is: <u>AL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS</u> Rafael Metendez - President 6708 Woodlake Drive Unit 277 Ortando, FL 32810	Name and Title Address: Name and Title Address:	6708 Woodlake Drive Unit 277 Orlando, FL 32810
umber of shares of <u>CLE V INITLA</u> Name and Title Address Name and Title Address	stock is: <u>AL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS</u> Rafael Metendez - President 6708 Woodlake Drive Unit 277 Ortando, FL 32810	Name and Title Address: Name and Title Address: Address:	6708 Woodlake Drive Unit 277 Orlando, FL 32810

Na	ime and Tit	le:	Nonite and T	Title:	
A	ddress		Address;	· — —	
	-			 	

<u>ARTICLE VI __REGISTERED AGENT</u>

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Name: Johan S. Prada-Gaitan

Address:

Palm Bay, FL 32909

1886 Wildcat Avenue SE

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Name:

Address:

Orlando, FL 32810

Rafael Angel Melendez Veicz

6708 Woodlake Drive Unit 277

APR -3 ::: 4: 07

ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE: 02/01/2018

Effective date, if other than the date of filing: ______. (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the filing.)

<u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Required Signature/Registered Agent

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that the false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Vignature/Incorporaton Required

01/27/2018

01/27/2018

Date

Date

AFFIDAVIT

I, Rafael Angel Melendez Velez, am a resident of the Orange County of the State of Florida, and do hereby certify, swear or aftirm under the penalty of perjury that I am competent to give the following declaration based on my personal knowledge, and that the following statements are true and correct to the best of my knowledge: COYP. NO

- 1- The company: VELOROAD FREIGHT TRANSPORT, has being officially created,
- 2- The business operations will begin on February of 2018,
- 3- The business will be located on 6708 Woodlake Drive, Unit 277 in the city of Orlando, state of Florida, zip code; 32810.
- 4- The official Owners of the business are: Rafael Angel Melendez Velez as President with a 75% ownership and Gabriela Alejandra Solla Matos as Vice President with a 25% ownership of a total of 1000 shares units originally issued.

<u>PAFAEL MEENVEZ UE/EZ</u> President (Print Name)

ant Milindy Wege (Sign Name) 1-27-18

(Date)



Gabriela A. Solla Matos Vice President (Print Name)

1-27-18 (Date)



Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, hereby certify

<u>Popael Melencles Velez</u>, Who provided a Florida license #

<u>4453-721-85-38/-0</u> to be the affiant in the foregoing affidavit, personally appeared before me this day and having been by me duly sworn deposes and says that the facts set forth in the above affidavit are true and correct, Witness my hand and official seal this the 27%day of

, 2018. Suell

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County

and State, hereby certify Bohrrelon Sollar Matos, Who provided a Florida license #

5453-281-92-524-Dto be the affiant in the foregoing affidavit, personally appeared before me this day and having been by me duly sworn deposes and says that the facts set forth in the above affidavit are true and correct, Witness my hand and official seal this the 274 day of.

Janary - 2018 Prieto

Notary Signature